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Thursby, Kim

From: Kothur, Bheem
Sent: Wednesday, February 13, 2019 9:57 AM
To: 'Robert C. Summers, P.G.'
Cc: Thursby, Kim; Kothur, Bheem
Subject: FW: Still Need Response
Attachments: 2-13-19 ePost Response Needed Report.rtf

Importance: High

Hi Kim, 
FYI,  
I just talk to Rob Summer, CBI, Inc. to respond to our document Epost. 
 
Thanks for following up on their response request. 
 
Bheem  
 

From: Thursby, Kim  
Sent: Wednesday, February 13, 2019 7:51 AM 
To: Kothur, Bheem <Bheem.Kothur@FloridaDEP.gov> 
Subject: Still Need Response 
Importance: High 
 

Good morning Bheem, 
I have not received response from your facility that is on the attached report.  Can you 
check to see if the e post email was received?  Please let me know if you have any 
questions or comments. 
 
Thanks, 
Kim 
 

 
 

 
 
Kim Thursby 
Department of Environmental Protection 
2600 Blair Stone Road 
Mail Station 4560 
Tallahassee, Florida 32399-2400 

Thursby_K
Sticky Note
Received response per Bheem and per attached email.
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Thursby, Kim

From: /O=EXCHANGELABS/OU=EXCHANGE ADMINISTRATIVE GROUP 
(FYDIBOHF23SPDLT)/CN=RECIPIENTS/CN=7413839EC0A24212B3420B8453290984-THURSBY_K

Sent: Tuesday, February 5, 2019 8:48 AM
To: 'RSummers@cliffberryinc.com'
Cc: Baker, Bryan; Walker, Kim (Waste); McBride, Ashanti; Dilmore, Cory; Blandin, Norva; Irwin, Alannah; 

'AQuevedo@cliffberryinc.com'; 'KBrandenburg@cliffberryinc.com'; Kothur, Bheem
Former Cliff Berry, Inc; FLD 000 831 156;National Attenuation Monitoring Status Report From January 
2018 - December 2018 dated December 24, 2018
2-5-19 CBI-Pt.EvergladesNAM Rpt, 2018andDEPreceivedDec 28, 2018.pdf.Receipt.pdf

Subject: 

Attachments: 

In an effort to provide a more efficient service, the Florida Department of Environmental Protection’s 
Hazardous Waste Program and Permitting section is forwarding the attached document to you by 
electronic correspondence “e-correspondence” in lieu of a hard copy through the normal postal 
service. 

We ask that you verify receipt of this document by sending a “reply” message to 
epost_hwrs@dep.state.fl.us. (An automatic “reply message” is not sufficient to verify receipt). If your 
email address has changed or you anticipate that it will change in the future, please advise 
accordingly in your reply. You may also update this information by contacting Kim Thursby at (850) 
245-8792.

The attached document is in “pdf” format and will require Adobe Reader 6 or higher to open properly. 
You may download a free copy of this software at www.adobe.com/products/acrobat/readstep2.html.  

Your cooperation in helping us affect this process by replying as requested is greatly appreciated. If 
you should have any questions about the attached document(s), please direct your questions to the 
contact person listed in the correspondence. 

Bryan Baker, P.G. 
Environmental Administrator 
Hazardous Waste Program & Permitting 
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February 5, 2019 
 
Robert C. Summers, P.G. Senior Geologist 
Cliff Berry, Inc. Florida, (f.k.a. Former Port Everglades)  
2601 S.E. 14th Avenue 
Fort Lauderdale, FL 33316 
RSummers@cliffberryinc.com 
 
 
Re: National Attenuation Monitoring Status Report From January 2018 - 

December 2018 dated December 24, 2018  
Former Cliff Berry, Inc; FLD 000 831 156 

 
Dear Mr. Summers: 
 
The Department has reviewed the referenced document that presents sampling results 
from the January 16 and August 10, 2018 sampling events.  
 
The groundwater quality analysis reported that Benzene and TPH concentrations have 
remained below GCTLs in all wells for the past two annual monitoring periods 
consecutively. Cumene was reported above the GCTL but below the NADC in all wells 
during the January 2018 sampling event and in MW-1 and MW-3 in the August 2018 
sampling event.   
 
The overall trends for MW-1, MW-2 and MW-3 shows that Benzene has consistently 
reported below the Practical Quantitative Limits (PQL) for multiple sampling events. 
TPH has remained below Groundwater Cleanup Target Levels (GWCTLs) for the 
majority of the groundwater monitoring history at the site. Cumene concentrations in 
MW-1 and MW-3, exceed the Groundwater Cleanup Target Levels but have shown an 
overall downward trend since implementation of NAM at the site, Consent Order dated 
June 06, 2013. 
 
This report satisfies the January 2015 to December 2018 reporting requirement of the 
approved NAM. Please inform or notify DEP district office about the next biannual 
monitoring sample event and copy to Tallahassee.  
 
If you should have any questions, please contact Bheem Kothur at 850-245-8781 or via 
email at Bheem.kothurKothur@floridadep.gov. 
 

mailto:RSummers@cliffberryinc.com
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Mr. Robert C. Summer 
February 5, 2019 
Page 2 of 2 
 

 

Sincerely, 

 
Bryan Baker, P.G., Administrator 
Hazardous Waste Program and Permitting 
 
BB/bk 
 
cc:  
Ashanti McBride, DEP OGC, ashanti.mcbride@floridadep.gov 
Cory Dilmore, DEP Headquarters, cory.dilmore@floridadep.gov 
Norva, Blandin, DEP Northeast District, norva.blandin@floridadep.gov 
Alannah Irwin, DEP Northeast District, Alannah.irwin@floridadep.gov 
Alyssa Quevedo, Cliff Berry, Inc. AQuevedo@cliffberryinc.com 
Kelly Brandenburg, Cliff Berry, Inc. kbrandenburg@cliffberryinc.com 
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